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SIX Exchanges Figures January 2026

Combined Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange & BME Exchange

Combined Figures” Month MOM YOY YTD YTD

Change Change Change
Turnover in CHF mn 149,122 +13.2% +16.5% 149,122 +16.5%
Turnover in EUR mn 160,831 +14.0% +18.3% 160,831 +18.3%
Transactions 7,266,700 +22.5% +2.5% 7,266,700 +2.5%
SMI 13,188.3 -0.6% +4.7% n.a. -0.6%
IBEX 35 17,881 +3.3% +44.6% n.a. +3.3%

includes preliminary figures for all respective trading segments for SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (except Financial Derivatives); for indices,
‘YTD Change’ refers to the change since the beginning of the year.

Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment Month MOM YOY YTD YTD

(in CHF mn) Change Change (in CHF mn) Change
Turnover Equities 74,949 +14.6% +4.1% 74,949 +4.1%
Turnover Fixed Income 11,199 +14.1% -“4.1% 11,199 -4.1%
Turnover ETF 17,763 +85.1% +54.3% 17,763 +54.3%
Turnover Securitized Derivatives 1,511 +86.6% +76.7% 1,511 +76.7%
Turnover Total 105,422 +23.1% +9.8% 105,422 +9.8%

Source: SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (Bolsas y Mercados Espafioles) page 1 of 4
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Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment Month MOM Yoy
Change Change
Transactions Equities 4,124,595 +21.8% +2.0%
Transactions Fixed Income 28,941 -0.8% +2.7%
Transactions ETF 461,653 +54.0% +65.1%
Transactions Securitized Derivatives 57,366 +53.3% +38.6%
Transactions Total 4,672,555 +24.5% +6.4%
Product Listing Month MOM YOy
Change Change
Number Product Listings Fixed Income 51 +64.5% +21.4%
Volume Listed via Fixed Income (CHF 13,935 +152 4% +34.8%
mn)
Nun'wbe'r Product Listings Securitized 22162 +78.0% +108.7%
Derivatives
Swiss Indices Month-End Reading Change Versus End of
Previous Month
SMI 13,188.3 -0.6%
SLI 2,119.8 -1.1%
SMIM 3,021.5 +1.5%
SPI 18,220.4 +0.0%
SPI EXTRA 6,153.7 +2.2%
SBI AAA-BBB 139.5 +0.8%

Source: SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (Bolsas y Mercados Espafioles)

YTD YTD
Change

4,124,595 +2.0%
28,941 +2.7%
461,653 +65.1%
57,366 +38.6%
4,672,555 +6.4%
YTD YTD
Change

51 +21.4%

13,935 +34.8%
22,162 +108.7%

Change Since End of
Last Year

-0.6%
-1.1%
+1.5%
+0.0%
+2.2%

+0.8%
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Key Figures BME Exchange

Segment

Turnover Equities

Turnover Fixed Income
Turnover ETF

Turnover Securitized Derivatives

Turnover Total

Segment

Transactions Equities

Transactions Fixed Income
Transactions ETF

Transactions Securitized Derivatives

Transactions Total

Product Listing

Number Product Listings Fixed Income

Volume Listed via Fixed Income (in EUR

mn)

Number Product Listings Securitized
Derivatives

Month
(in EUR mn)

34,784
12,225
95
22

47,125

Month

2,582,140
1,555
6,673
3,777

2,594,145

Month

305
44,370

1,424

MOM
Change

-1.9%
-11.9%
+22.9%
+40.9%

-4.7%

MOM
Change

+19.0%
-8.4%
+34.7%
+2.7%

+19.0%

MOM
Change

+17.8%
+73.2%

+1171.4%

Source: SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (Bolsas y Mercados Espafioles)

YOY
Change

+42.6%
+29.1%
+17.8%
-15.9%

+38.7%

YOY
Change

-3.7%
-0.2%
+19.6%
-19.7%

-3.7%

YOY
Change

-3.8%

+1.1%

-37.7%

YTD
(in EUR mn)

34,784
12,225
95
22

47,125

YTD

2,582,140
1,555
6,673
3,777

2,594,145

YTD

305
44,370

1,424

YTD
Change

+42.6%
+29.1%
+17.8%
-15.9%

+38.7%

YTD
Change

-3.7%
-0.2%
+19.6%
-19.7%

-3.7%

YTD
Change

-3.8%
+1.1%

-37.7%
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Key Figures BME Exchange

Financial Derivatives Traded Month MOM YOY YTD YTD Turnover
Contracts (thousand) Change Change (thousand) Change (EURmn)
IBEX 35 Futures 310 +7.1% -25.0% 310 -25.0% 54,728
Mini IBEX 35 Futures 63 +42.8% +17.4% 63 +17.4% 1,119
IBEX 35 Options 40 -64.0% +34.4% 40 +34.4% 721
Stock Futures 34 -99.0% -58.0% 34 -58.0% 66
Stock Options 1,398 -17.7% -12.2% 1,398 -12.2% 1,586
Power Derivatives (MW) 166 -63.1% -30.3% 166 -30.3% 9

Spanish Indices Month-End Reading Change Versus End of Change Since End of Last

Previous Month Year

IBEX 35 17,881 +3.3% +3.3%

IBEX Medium Cap 18,086 +2.9% +2.9%

IBEX Small Cap 10,764 +2.4% +2.4%

IBEX Grow 15 1,613 +0.7% +0.7%

LATIBEX TOP 6,353 +15.0% +15.0%

Source: SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (Bolsas y Mercados Espafioles) page 4 of 4



