

SIX Exchanges Figures January 2026

Combined Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange & BME Exchange

Combined Figures ¹⁾	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Turnover in CHF mn	149,122	+13.2%	+16.5%	149,122	+16.5%
Turnover in EUR mn	160,831	+14.0%	+18.3%	160,831	+18.3%
Transactions	7,266,700	+22.5%	+2.5%	7,266,700	+2.5%
SMI	13,188.3	-0.6%	+4.7%	n.a.	-0.6%
IBEX 35	17,881	+3.3%	+44.6%	n.a.	+3.3%

¹⁾ includes preliminary figures for all respective trading segments for SIX Swiss Exchange and BME Exchange (except Financial Derivatives); for indices, 'YTD Change' refers to the change since the beginning of the year.

Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment	Month (in CHF mn)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (in CHF mn)	YTD Change
Turnover Equities	74,949	+14.6%	+4.1%	74,949	+4.1%
Turnover Fixed Income	11,199	+14.1%	-4.1%	11,199	-4.1%
Turnover ETF	17,763	+85.1%	+54.3%	17,763	+54.3%
Turnover Securitized Derivatives	1,511	+86.6%	+76.7%	1,511	+76.7%
Turnover Total	105,422	+23.1%	+9.8%	105,422	+9.8%

Key Figures SIX Swiss Exchange

Segment	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Transactions Equities	4,124,595	+21.8%	+2.0%	4,124,595	+2.0%
Transactions Fixed Income	28,941	-0.8%	+2.7%	28,941	+2.7%
Transactions ETF	461,653	+54.0%	+65.1%	461,653	+65.1%
Transactions Securitized Derivatives	57,366	+53.3%	+38.6%	57,366	+38.6%
Transactions Total	4,672,555	+24.5%	+6.4%	4,672,555	+6.4%

Product Listing	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Number Product Listings Fixed Income	51	+64.5%	+21.4%	51	+21.4%
Volume Listed via Fixed Income (CHF mn)	13,935	+152.4%	+34.8%	13,935	+34.8%
Number Product Listings Securitized Derivatives	22,162	+78.0%	+108.7%	22,162	+108.7%

Swiss Indices	Month-End Reading	Change Versus End of Previous Month	Change Since End of Last Year
SMI	13,188.3	-0.6%	-0.6%
SLI	2,119.8	-1.1%	-1.1%
SMIM	3,021.5	+1.5%	+1.5%
SPI	18,220.4	+0.0%	+0.0%
SPI EXTRA	6,153.7	+2.2%	+2.2%
SBI AAA-BBB	139.5	+0.8%	+0.8%

Key Figures BME Exchange

Segment	Month (in EUR mn)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (in EUR mn)	YTD Change
Turnover Equities	34,784	-1.9%	+42.6%	34,784	+42.6%
Turnover Fixed Income	12,225	-11.9%	+29.1%	12,225	+29.1%
Turnover ETF	95	+22.9%	+17.8%	95	+17.8%
Turnover Securitized Derivatives	22	+40.9%	-15.9%	22	-15.9%
Turnover Total	47,125	-4.7%	+38.7%	47,125	+38.7%

Segment	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Transactions Equities	2,582,140	+19.0%	-3.7%	2,582,140	-3.7%
Transactions Fixed Income	1,555	-8.4%	-0.2%	1,555	-0.2%
Transactions ETF	6,673	+34.7%	+19.6%	6,673	+19.6%
Transactions Securitized Derivatives	3,777	+2.7%	-19.7%	3,777	-19.7%
Transactions Total	2,594,145	+19.0%	-3.7%	2,594,145	-3.7%

Product Listing	Month	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD	YTD Change
Number Product Listings Fixed Income	305	+17.8%	-3.8%	305	-3.8%
Volume Listed via Fixed Income (in EUR mn)	44,370	+73.2%	+1.1%	44,370	+1.1%
Number Product Listings Securitized Derivatives	1,424	+1171.4%	-37.7%	1,424	-37.7%

Key Figures BME Exchange

Financial Derivatives Traded Contracts	Month (thousand)	MOM Change	YOY Change	YTD (thousand)	YTD Change	Turnover (EUR mn)
IBEX 35 Futures	310	+7.1%	-25.0%	310	-25.0%	54,728
Mini IBEX 35 Futures	63	+42.8%	+17.4%	63	+17.4%	1,119
IBEX 35 Options	40	-64.0%	+34.4%	40	+34.4%	721
Stock Futures	34	-99.0%	-58.0%	34	-58.0%	66
Stock Options	1,398	-17.7%	-12.2%	1,398	-12.2%	1,586
Power Derivatives (MW)	166	-63.1%	-30.3%	166	-30.3%	9

Spanish Indices	Month-End Reading	Change Versus End of Previous Month	Change Since End of Last Year
IBEX 35	17,881	+3.3%	+3.3%
IBEX Medium Cap	18,086	+2.9%	+2.9%
IBEX Small Cap	10,764	+2.4%	+2.4%
IBEX Grow 15	1,613	+0.7%	+0.7%
LATIBEX TOP	6,353	+15.0%	+15.0%